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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-14234
Institute Name: St. Andrews P.G. College, Gorakhpur

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1660 1660 2100
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 440 420

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

2012-13

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG[3Years 2194 3226 5420 5082 338 0 2328 1866 2308 25 0
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 608 252 860 838 22 0 128 230 201 5 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)

year placed
(2013-14) 2920 1962 (2015-16) 1212 251 180000 (ONE LAKH AND 321
EIGHTY THOUSAND)
(2014-15) 2920 1902 (2016-17) 989 197 180000 (ONE LAKH AND 340
EIGHTY THOUSAND)
(2015-16) 2100 1854 (2017-18) 997 202 180000 (ONE LAKH AND 325

EIGHTY THOUSAND)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 555 402 (2015-16) 387

(2015-16) 590 579 (2016-17) 375

(2016-17) 420 409 (2017-18) 382
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

3500000 (Thirty five lakhs and fifty
thousand)

1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)

1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)

222282354 (Twenty two crore eight

y two thousand and three hundred

and fifty four)

1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)

300000 (Three Lakhs)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stus
placed
52 240000 (TWO LAKHS AND 15

FORTY THOUSAND)
43 240000 (TWO LAKHS AND 15

FORTY THOUSAND)
48 240000 (TWO LAKHS AND 18

FORTY THOUSAND)

2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

3225655 (Thirty Lakhs twenty five t
housand and six hundred and fifty
five)

1023000 (Ten Lakhs and twenty thr
ee thousand)

1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)

192282354 (Nineteen crore twenty
two Lakhs eighty two thousand an
d three hundred and fifty four)

1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)

250000 (Two lakhs and fifty thousa
nd)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
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Faculty Details

Srno

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

REV PROF ] K LAL

Dr Rabindra

Kumar

Dr Veena Sharma

Dr S K Tiwari

Shri S C Baranwal

Dr Mohd Tanveer

Alam

Dr G K Srivastava

Dr O N Tiwari

ShriV P Singh

Dr Anand Kirti

Tiwari

Shri AK
Srivastava

DR Vidyawati
Gupta

Dr Prabha Singh
Dr Seema
ShekHar

Dr Santosh
Kumar Yadav

Dr Manoj Kumar

Dr Raisa Ali

Dr S KRAI

Dr Xavier M Raj

Dr Anugrah

Tiwari

Dr Rahul
Srivastava

Age

58

48

60

61

47

40

38

62

61

48

60

59

52

41

54

60

50

43

49

40
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Designation Gender
Dean / Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Female
Associate Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Female
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
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Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

D.Sc

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

216

156

132

430

153

137

123

307

304

275

403

409

291

130

99

265

331

140

133

129

143

Is Associated
Last Year

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining

Date

25-07-
2000

27-07-
2005

11-09-
2007

01-03-
1982

29-04-
2005

20-02-
2007

12-04-
2008

30-01-
1992

10-03-
1992

22-08-
1995

02-12-
1983

23-06-
1984

01-05-
1993

04-10-
2006

22-05-
2009

01-07-
1995

08-01-
1990

23-11-
2005

21-06-
2006

04-10-
2006

24-08-
2005

Leaving
Date

37
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22 Dr SH Sharma 50  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 156 No Yes 27-07- -
2005
23 Dr SHEKHAR 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 245 No Yes 18-03-  ---
VARMA 1997
24 Dr Shushma John 52 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 146 No Yes 27-07- -
2005
25 Dr Norma 61 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 239 No Yes 12-09- -
Roberts 1997
26 Dr B D P Singh 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 249 No Yes 06-11- -
1996
27 Shri S Dan 62 Associate Professor Male M.A 423 No No 10-04-  30-06-
1982 2018
28 Dr Atul Kumar 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 125 No Yes 20-02- -
Singh 2007
29 Dr Amit Masih 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 115 No Yes 10-01- -
2009
30 Dr N K Srivastava 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 147 No Yes 18-10-  ---
2006
31 Dr A K Eklof 56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 163 No Yes 15-07-  ---
2004
32 Dr S AKhan 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 158 No Yes 27-05- -
2004
33 Mrs Archana 34  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 No Yes 31-03- -
Srivastava 2008
34 Dr P Abbasi 63  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 283 No No 28-01-  30-06-
1994 2018
35 Dr C Vijaykumar 49  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 127 No Yes 18-01- -
2007
36 Dr M Anto Claver 48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 158 No Yes 16-06-  ---
2004
37 Dr P N Singh 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 115 No Yes 20-12- -
2007
38 Dr A K Jaiswal 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 129 No Yes 18-10- -
2006
39 Mr Isaac L 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 No Yes 06-01- -
Mathew 2009
40 Dr Arvind Kumar 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 99 No Yes 22-05- -
Singh 2009
4 Dr KB Gupta 4 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 45 No Yes 29-04- -
2005
42 Dr N R Agrawal 59  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 158 No Yes 29-06- -
2004
43 Dr Subhash P D 54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 289 No Yes 16-07-  ---
1993
44 Dr M R Tanveer 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 266 No Yes 12-06-  ---
1995
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45 Dr R P Singh 61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 400 No Yes 05-04-  ---
1984
46 Mr R P Singh 61 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 403 No Yes 28-01- -
1984
47 Dr NEERA] 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 221 No Yes 05-03- -
SRIVASTAVA 1999
48 Dr VP Srivastava 44  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 147 No Yes 27-05- -
2005
49 Dr J K Pandey 40  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 103 No Yes 12-01- -
2009
50 Dr M H Khan 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 237 No Yes 06-11- -
1997
51 Dr C P Gupta 45  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 158 No Yes 29-06- -
2004
52 Mr Rohit 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 No Yes 12-01- -
Srivastava 2009
53 Dr CO Samuel 51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 266 No Yes 12-06- -
1995
54 Dr E C Das 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 116 No Yes 20-12- -
2007
55 Dr K S Das 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 158 No Yes 18-06-  ---
2004
56 Dr S DOMINIC 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 141 No Yes 23-11- -
RAJKUMAR 2005
57 Dr AKSrivastava 43  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 103 No Yes 23-01- -
2009
58 Dr N N Singh 62  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 251 No No 27-09-  30-06-
1996 2018
59 Dr H O Gupta 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 157 No Yes 27-07- -
2004
60 Dr A K Nishad 57  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 282 No Yes 07-02-  ---
1994
61 Dr R N Samuel 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 316 No Yes 02-04-  ---
1991
62 Dr S D Sharma 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 331 No Yes 08-01- -
1990
63 Dr Nidhi Lal 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 115 No Yes 04-01- -
2008
64 Dr Deepak Singh 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 127 No Yes 12-01- -
2007
65 Dr Krishan Deo 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 118 No Yes 19-11- -
2008
66 Dr ) P Yadav 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 118 No Yes 21-10- -
2009
67 Dr Manish 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 119 No No 09-10-  30-06-
Bhardwaj 2007 2018
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68 Dr Pooja Anand 37  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 95 No Yes 01-10- -
2009
69 Dr Shoeb Ahmad 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 105 No Yes 25-11- -
Ansari 2008
70 Dr Deepak Tudy 46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 17 No Yes 01-11- -
2007
71 Dr Neetu 37  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 118 No Yes 31-10- -
Srivastav 2007
72 Dr Shri Ram 33  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 23 No Yes 01-09-  ---
Chauhan 2015
73 Dr Sunita Potter 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 129 No Yes 17-11- -
2006
74 Shri Amit Verma 29 Assistant Professor Male M.A 47 No Yes 23-09- -
2013
75 Smt Jane Dan 29  Assistant Professor Female NET 21 No No 12-09-  30-06-
2016 2018
76 Ms Mamta 29  Assistant Professor Female M.A 1 No Yes 05-09-  ---
Paswan 2017
77 Dr Bharti 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 11 No Yes 05-09- -
Srivastav 2016
78 Dr Neelima 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 23 No Yes 09-09- -
Chaturvedi 2015
79 Dr Rekha Rani 50  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 152 No Yes 02-12- -
Mishra 2004
80 Dr Sushma 50  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 152 No Yes 02-12- -
Srivastava 2004
81 Dr Archana 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 152 No Yes 02-12- -
Charan 2004
82 Dr Samson 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 152 No Yes 02-12- -
Surendra Das 2004
83 Dr Rashmi 48  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 No Yes 17-08- -
Prabha Shukla 2016
84 Dr Sangita Mishra 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 35 No Yes 01-09-  ---
2014
85 Mrs Monee Xavier 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 13 No Yes 01-07- -
2017
86 Dr Suchitra Elias 52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 13 No Yes 01-07- -
2017
87 Dr Ashutosh 39  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 94 No Yes 26-10- -
Isaiah 2009
88 Dr Vikas Kumar 36  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 95 No Yes 09-09-  ---
Sarkar 2009
89 DR Sanjeev 46  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 No No 01-11-  31-10-
Srivastava 2007 2017
90 Mr Rakesh Mishra 56 Lecturer Male LLB 121 No Yes 04-07- -
2007
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Mr Brajesh
Kumar Verma

Mr Jilajeet
Chaudhary

Dr Sajid Hussain
Ansari

Mr V K Srivastava
Mr Anurag S Lall
Ms Sugandha
Srivastava

Ms Shaba Nazeen
Mr Suraj Kumar

Mishra

Dr Meenakshi
John

Mr R M Mishra
Mr Deo Ranjan
Dr Sayada
Khatoon

Dr Ritu Sagar

Mr Ajay Kumar
Singh

71

34

46

60

29

26

38

32

41

69

36

28

46

36

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male
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LLB

NET

LLB

NET

NET

M.A

M.Sc.

LLB

M.A

M.Ed

121

49

47

121

21

36

69

97

69

121

60

47

82

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-07-
2007

01-07-
2013

05-09-
2013

04-07-
2007

02-11-
2015

02-08-
2014

24-11-
2011

02-07-
2010

24-11-
2011

04-07-
2007

01-08-
2012

10-07-
2018

04-09-
2013

01-10-
2010

01-08-
2018
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