

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-14234

Institute Name: St. Andrews P.G. College, Gorakhpur

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1660	1660	2100			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	440	420				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2194	3226	5420	5082	338	0	2328	1866	2308	25	0	186 ⁻
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	608	252	860	838	22	0	128	230	201	5	0	152

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2013-14)	2920	1962	(2015-16)	1212	251	180000 (ONE LAKH AND EIGHTY THOUSAND)	321
(2014-15)	2920	1902	(2016-17)	989	197	180000 (ONE LAKH AND EIGHTY THOUSAND)	340
(2015-16)	2100	1854	(2017-18)	997	202	180000 (ONE LAKH AND EIGHTY THOUSAND)	325

PG [2 Years	Program(s)]:	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3	years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	555	402	(2015-16)	387	52	240000 (TWO LAKHS AND FORTY THOUSAND)	15
(2015-16)	590	579	(2016-17)	375	43	240000 (TWO LAKHS AND FORTY THOUSAND)	15
(2016-17)	420	409	(2017-18)	382	48	240000 (TWO LAKHS AND FORTY THOUSAND)	18

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	3500000 (Thirty five lakhs and fifty thousand)	3225655 (Thirty Lakhs twenty five t housand and six hundred and fifty five)	1965200 (Nineteen lakh thousand and two hunc
New Equipment for Laboratories	1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)	1023000 (Ten Lakhs and twenty thr ee thousand)	1223600 (Twelve Lakhs e thousand and six hun
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)	1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)	1200690 (Twelve Lakhs dred and ninety)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	222282354 (Twenty two crore eight y two thousand and three hundred and fifty four)	192282354 (Nineteen crore twenty two Lakhs eighty two thousand an d three hundred and fifty four)	179526575 (Seventeen of y five Lakhs twenty six tond five hundred and seventeen of the seve
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)	1500000 (Fifteen lakhs)	1000000 (Ten Lakhs)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	300000 (Three Lakhs)	250000 (Two lakhs and fifty thousa nd)	300000 (Three Lakhs)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 40% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	REV PROF J K LAL	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	216	No	Yes	25-07- 2000	
2	Dr Rabindra Kumar	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	No	Yes	27-07- 2005	
3	Dr Veena Sharma	60	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	No	Yes	11-09- 2007	
1	Dr S K Tiwari	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	430	No	Yes	01-03- 1982	
5	Shri S C Baranwal	47	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	153	No	Yes	29-04- 2005	
5	Dr Mohd Tanveer Alam	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	137	No	Yes	20-02- 2007	
7	Dr G K Srivastava	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	No	Yes	12-04- 2008	
3	Dr O N Tiwari	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	307	No	Yes	30-01- 1992	
9	Shri V P Singh	61	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	304	No	Yes	10-03- 1992	
10	Dr Anand Kirti Tiwari	48	Associate Professor	Male	D.Sc	275	No	Yes	22-08- 1995	
11	Shri A K Srivastava	60	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	403	No	Yes	02-12- 1983	
12	DR Vidyawati Gupta	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	409	No	Yes	23-06- 1984	
13	Dr Prabha Singh	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	291	No	Yes	01-05- 1993	
14	Dr Seema ShekHar	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	130	No	Yes	04-10- 2006	
15	Dr Santosh Kumar Yadav	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	No	Yes	22-05- 2009	
16	Dr Manoj Kumar	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	265	No	Yes	01-07- 1995	
17	Dr Raisa Ali	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	331	No	Yes	08-01- 1990	
18	Dr S K RAI	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	140	No	Yes	23-11- 2005	
19	Dr Xavier M Raj	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	133	No	Yes	21-06- 2006	
20	Dr Anugrah Tiwari	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	129	No	Yes	04-10- 2006	
21	Dr Rahul Srivastava	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	No	Yes	24-08- 2005	

22	Dr S H Sharma	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	No	Yes	27-07- 2005		F
23	Dr SHEKHAR VARMA	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	245	No	Yes	18-03- 1997		F
24	Dr Shushma John	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	146	No	Yes	27-07- 2005		F
25	Dr Norma Roberts	61	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	239	No	Yes	12-09- 1997		F
26	Dr B D P Singh	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	249	No	Yes	06-11- 1996		ı
27	Shri S Dan	62	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	423	No	No	10-04- 1982	30-06- 2018	ı
28	Dr Atul Kumar Singh	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	No	Yes	20-02- 2007		F
29	Dr Amit Masih	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	No	Yes	10-01- 2009		F
30	Dr N K Srivastava	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	No	Yes	18-10- 2006		F
31	Dr A K Eklof	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	163	No	Yes	15-07- 2004		F
32	Dr S A Khan	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	158	No	Yes	27-05- 2004		ı
33	Mrs Archana Srivastava	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	112	No	Yes	31-03- 2008		F
34	Dr P Abbasi	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	283	No	No	28-01- 1994	30-06- 2018	ı
35	Dr C Vijaykumar	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	127	No	Yes	18-01- 2007		ı
36	Dr M Anto Claver	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	158	No	Yes	16-06- 2004		1
37	Dr P N Singh	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	115	No	Yes	20-12- 2007		F
38	Dr A K Jaiswal	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	129	No	Yes	18-10- 2006		F
39	Mr Isaac L Mathew	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	103	No	Yes	06-01- 2009		1
40	Dr Arvind Kumar Singh	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	No	Yes	22-05- 2009		F
41	Dr K B Gupta	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	45	No	Yes	29-04- 2005		F
42	Dr N R Agrawal	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	158	No	Yes	29-06- 2004		F
43	Dr Subhash P D	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	289	No	Yes	16-07- 1993		ı
44	Dr M R Tanveer	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	266	No	Yes	12-06- 1995		F

45	Dr R P Singh	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	400	No	Yes	05-04- 1984		R
46	Mr R P Singh	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	403	No	Yes	28-01- 1984		R
47	Dr NEERAJ SRIVASTAVA	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	221	No	Yes	05-03- 1999		R
48	Dr V P Srivastava	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	147	No	Yes	27-05- 2005		F
49	Dr J K Pandey	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	103	No	Yes	12-01- 2009		F
50	Dr M H Khan	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	No	Yes	06-11- 1997		F
51	Dr C P Gupta	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	158	No	Yes	29-06- 2004		F
52	Mr Rohit Srivastava	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	103	No	Yes	12-01- 2009		R
53	Dr CO Samuel	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	266	No	Yes	12-06- 1995		R
54	Dr E C Das	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	116	No	Yes	20-12- 2007		R
55	Dr K S Das	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	158	No	Yes	18-06- 2004		F
56	Dr S DOMINIC RAJKUMAR	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	141	No	Yes	23-11- 2005		F
57	Dr A K Srivastava	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	103	No	Yes	23-01- 2009		F
58	Dr N N Singh	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	251	No	No	27-09- 1996	30-06- 2018	F
59	Dr H O Gupta	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	157	No	Yes	27-07- 2004		F
60	Dr A K Nishad	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	282	No	Yes	07-02- 1994		R
61	Dr R N Samuel	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	316	No	Yes	02-04- 1991		F
62	Dr S D Sharma	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	331	No	Yes	08-01- 1990		R
63	Dr Nidhi Lal	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	115	No	Yes	04-01- 2008		R
64	Dr Deepak Singh	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	127	No	Yes	12-01- 2007		F
65	Dr Krishan Deo	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	No	Yes	19-11- 2008		A
66	Dr J P Yadav	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	No	Yes	21-10- 2009		A
67	Dr Manish Bhardwaj	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	119	No	No	09-10- 2007	30-06- 2018	A

68	Dr Pooja Anand	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	95	No	Yes	01-10- 2009		A C
69	Dr Shoeb Ahmad Ansari	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	105	No	Yes	25-11- 2008		A
70	Dr Deepak Tudy	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	117	No	Yes	01-11- 2007		A
71	Dr Neetu Srivastav	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	118	No	Yes	31-10- 2007		A C
72	Dr Shri Ram Chauhan	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	23	No	Yes	01-09- 2015		A
73	Dr Sunita Potter	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	129	No	Yes	17-11- 2006		A C
74	Shri Amit Verma	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	47	No	Yes	23-09- 2013		A C
75	Smt Jane Dan	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	21	No	No	12-09- 2016	30-06- 2018	A C
76	Ms Mamta Paswan	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	11	No	Yes	05-09- 2017		A C
77	Dr Bharti Srivastav	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	11	No	Yes	05-09- 2016		A C
78	Dr Neelima Chaturvedi	54	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	23	No	Yes	09-09- 2015		A
79	Dr Rekha Rani Mishra	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	No	Yes	02-12- 2004		A
80	Dr Sushma Srivastava	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	No	Yes	02-12- 2004		A
81	Dr Archana Charan	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	152	No	Yes	02-12- 2004		A C
82	Dr Samson Surendra Das	60	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	152	No	Yes	02-12- 2004		A
83	Dr Rashmi Prabha Shukla	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	13	No	Yes	17-08- 2016		A
84	Dr Sangita Mishra	51	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	35	No	Yes	01-09- 2014		A
85	Mrs Monee Xavier	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Ed	13	No	Yes	01-07- 2017		A
86	Dr Suchitra Elias	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	13	No	Yes	01-07- 2017		A
87	Dr Ashutosh Isaiah	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	No	Yes	26-10- 2009		A
88	Dr Vikas Kumar Sarkar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	No	Yes	09-09- 2009		A
89	DR Sanjeev Srivastava	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	No	No	01-11- 2007	31-10- 2017	A
90	Mr Rakesh Mishra	56	Lecturer	Male	LLB	121	No	Yes	04-07- 2007		A C

91	Mr Brajesh Kumar Verma	71	Lecturer	Male	LLB	121	No	Yes	04-07- 2007		
92	Mr Jilajeet Chaudhary	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	49	No	Yes	01-07- 2013		
93	Dr Sajid Hussain Ansari	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	47	No	No	05-09- 2013	01-08- 2018	
94	Mr V K Srivastava	60	Lecturer	Male	LLB	121	No	Yes	04-07- 2007		
95	Mr Anurag S Lall	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	21	No	Yes	02-11- 2015		
96	Ms Sugandha Srivastava	26	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	No	Yes	02-08- 2014		
97	Ms Shaba Nazeen	38	Lecturer	Female	M.A	69	No	Yes	24-11- 2011		
98	Mr Suraj Kumar Mishra	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	97	No	Yes	02-07- 2010		
99	Dr Meenakshi John	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	69	No	Yes	24-11- 2011		
100	Mr R M Mishra	69	Lecturer	Male	LLB	121	No	Yes	04-07- 2007		
101	Mr Deo Ranjan	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	60	No	Yes	01-08- 2012		
102	Dr Sayada Khatoon	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	1	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2018		
103	Dr Ritu Sagar	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	47	No	Yes	04-09- 2013		
104	Mr Ajay Kumar Singh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Ed	82	No	Yes	01-10- 2010		